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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Jen Lim <jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 9 December 2020 9:17 AM
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Cc: Jess Francis Carlos; Tommy Woon Wui Tew; Jessica Harry Shastri
Subject: RE: Check items / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 

(DM20HO01128-JG) *** LKK REF: CC4/EQI20008419/ga3 LOD
Attachments: 1039_001.pdf

Dear Cecilia, 
 
The repairs have been completed for SMA7122B. We submit the following claims with supporting documents for 

your perusal:- 
 

1) Invoice No. 30015954 $9,891.62 
2) Loss of Rental (Invoice # 22658) $856.00  
3) LTA/GIA Search Fees  
4) Letter of Authorization  
5) Discharge Voucher  

Please pay $9,891.62 to Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd,  
$856.00 to Eurokars Leasing Pte Ltd  

$10,747.62 

 
We look forward to receiving your offer/Discharge Voucher soon.  
 
 
Regards, 
JEN LIM 
Insurance Claims Admin 
TEL: 6331 0698 
27A, Tanjong Penjuru  
Singapore 609042 
 

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>  

Sent: 04 December 2020 2:17 PM 

To: Jess Francis Carlos <jess.carlos@eurokars.com.sg>; Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Ronald Yap <ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sg> 

Subject: RE: Check items / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 (DM20HO01128-JG) *** 

LKK REF: CC4/EQI20008419/ga3 
 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
 
Dear Jess, 
 
For cost of repair, the recommended repair cost as calculated is P/P $9244.50 (bef GST) with 7 repair days.  
 
Kindly forward your LOD and other documents to me.  
 
*Please note that the repair cost and days are subjected to our principal’s approval.* 
 
Thanks  
 



SMA 3675Z / OTHERS 

18 08

















Our Ref:  CC4/EQI20008419/R1ga3 
 
01 SEPTEMBER 2020 
 
NORJANNA BTE ALI 
BLK 179 LOMPANG ROAD 
 #02-16 
SINGAPORE 670179 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 3675Z AND SMA 7122B ON 05/08/2020 
 
We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster 
Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve 
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy 
taken up with them. 
 
This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SMA 7122B. 
  
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will 
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and 
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. 
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this 
claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries.  
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
CECILIA CHONG 
Case Handler 
DID:  6749 4274 
FAX: 6741 4108 
EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com 
 
c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Steve Lim <steve.lim@eqinsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 19 January 2021 3:18 PM
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Subject: RE: Requesting for TP survey / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 

5, 2020 (DM20HO01128-JG)

Hi Cecilia, 
 
Please proceed 
 
Announcement 
 
In line with the Safe Re-opening measures, our operation remains “Business As Usual” – except most of us are on a Work-From-Home 
arrangement -reachable by phone or email or an arranged video call meeting.  

 
Our Customer Care Counter will remain closed until further notice. Any onsite customer care service, including meetings in the EQI premises 
can only be conducted on a prior agreed appointment basis. 
 
Regards,  
 
Steve Lim  
Assistant Manager | Claims 

  

  

EQ Insurance Company Limited  
 

5 Maxwell Road  #17-00  Tower Block  MND Complex  Singapore 069110  

          

did 65 6496 9885 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 885 | fax 65 6223 4190 
www.eqinsurance.com.sg         
  

 

  
Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it.        
 

 

 

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, 19 January 2021 1:49 PM 
To: EQI PRS <EQIPRS@eqinsurance.com.sg> 
Cc: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg> 
Subject: FW: Requesting for TP survey / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 
(DM20HO01128-JG) 
 
 
EQ ref : DM20HO01128-JG 
LKK ref : CC4/EQI20008419/R1ga3q2    
  
Dear Sirs/Madam, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA3675Z (EQ-OI) AND SMA7122B (TP) ON 05/08/2020 
  
We refer to the above matter. 
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This is a chain collision. (OI last) 
A letter was sent out to the Insured to notify Third Party claim and NCD issues. No further feedback till to 
date. 
  
We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer “TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD” at 10,747.62(all-in). 
  
The summary is as follows: - 
  

  Claimed 
Amount 

Revised Amount 

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 20,679.57 $   9,891.62 
2. Loss of Rental W/GST(8days x 
$107.00) 

$     856.00 $      856.00 (8days x $107.00) 
W/GST 

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $        - $        - 
Total $ 21,535.57 $ 10,747.62 

  
**7days recommendation for repair + 1Sunday = 8days 
  

Market Value : $74,000.00 (est) 
LTA Rebate : $43,448.00 (est) 
Nett Value : $30,552.00 (est) 

  
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal. 
  
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. 
 
 
 

 

Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6749-4274 | email:  CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)  
Sent: Friday, 21 August 2020 4:29 PM 
To: 'Joel Goh' <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg> 
Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: Requesting for TP survey / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 
(DM20HO01128-JG) 
 
EQI REF: DM20HO01128-JG 
LKK REF: CC4/EQI20008419/R1ga3 
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
We had inspected TP vehicle SMA 7122B on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement. 
 
Enclosed for your perusal is:  

 TP estimated cost of repair 
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Stephen Quah <stephen.quah@mazda.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 20 January 2021 2:47 PM
To: Jen Lim
Cc: Jess Francis Carlos; Tommy Woon Wui Tew; Jessica Harry Shastri; Cecilia Chong (LKK 

Auto); SG Mazda AR Team
Subject: RE: Check items / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 

(DM20HO01128-JG) *** LKK REF: CC4/EQI20008419/ga3 LOD

Hi Jen, 
 
As per requested.  

Account Name  TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD 
Account Number  003-916027-5 
Bank Name  DBS BANK LTD 
Bank & Branch Code  BANK CODE: 7171 , BRANCH CODE: 003 

 
With Regards, 
Mazda AR Team 
Email: SGMazdaARteam@eurokars.com.sg 
 
 

From: Jen Lim <jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg>  

Sent: 20 January 2021 14:35 PM 

To: Stephen Quah <stephen.quah@mazda.com.sg> 

Cc: Jess Francis Carlos <jess.carlos@eurokars.com.sg>; Tommy Woon Wui Tew <tommy.woon@eurokars.com.sg>; 

Jessica Harry Shastri <jessica.shastri@eurokars.com.sg>; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) 

<CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: RE: Check items / EQ ref - SMA3675Z / Our ref - SMA7122B / Doa Aug 5, 2020 (DM20HO01128-JG) *** 

LKK REF: CC4/EQI20008419/ga3 LOD 
 
Hi Stephen, 
 
Please assist to fill in bank details. 
 

Account Name   
Account Number   
Bank Name   
Bank & Branch Code   

 
 
Regards, 
JEN LIM 
Insurance Claims Admin 
27A, Tanjong Penjuru  
Singapore 609042 
 

 
 

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>  

Sent: 20 January 2021 1:23 PM 


